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Section Two : Population 
A written and graphical summary of this detailed data is provided in Section 2 of the Bracknell Forest: 
Key Statistics from the 2001 Census (Summary Report).   

This section contains the following sub-sections: 

1. Population – 2001 


2. Age Structure – 2001 


3. Households with Children – 2001 


4. Ethnic Population – 2001 


5. Lone Parent Households – 2001 


6. Retired Households – 2001 


7. Religion – 2001 

8. Marital Status – 2001 
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Population – 2001 

Area Female Population Male Population Total Population 

England & Wales 26,715,990 25,325,926 52,041,916 
South East 4,095,490 3,905,155 8,000,645 
Berkshire 401,129 398,989 800,118 

Bracknell Forest 54,738 54,879 109,617 
Reading 71,020 72,076 143,096 
Slough 59,749 59,318 119,067 

West Berkshire 72,780 71,703 144,483 
Windsor and Maidenhead 67,731 65,895 133,626 

Wokingham 75,111 75,118 150,229 

Ascot 2,916 2,544 5,460 
Binfield with Warfield 4,088 4,101 8,189 

Bullbrook 2,582 2,482 5,064 
Central Sandhurst 2,661 2,634 5,295 

College Town 2,784 3,121 5,905 
Crown Wood 4,203 4,263 8,466 
Crowthorne 2,467 2,733 5,200 

Great Hollands North 2,217 2,064 4,281 
Great Hollands South 2,881 2,830 5,711 

Hanworth 4,380 4,471 8,851 
Harmans Water 3,680 3,599 7,279 

Little Sandhurst and Wellington 2,519 3,187 5,706 
Old Bracknell 2,344 2,334 4,678 

Owlsmoor 2,711 2,697 5,408 
Priestwood and Garth 3,830 3,556 7,386 
Warfield Harvest Ride 4,088 4,033 8,121 

Wildridings and Central 2,313 2,222 4,535 
Winkfield and Cranbourne 2,074 2,008 4,082 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS01 
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Age Structure – 2001 

Area All people % 0 – 14 
years old 

% 15 – 24 
years old 

% 25 – 44 
years old 

% 45 – 64 
years old 

% 65+ 
years old 

England and Wales 52,041,916 18.88 12.18 29.15 23.82 15.97 
South East 8,000,645 18.68 11.82 28.85 24.29 16.36 
Berkshire 800,118 19.48 12.68 32.37 22.80 12.67 

Bracknell Forest 109,617 20.85 11.95 34.64 21.73 10.82 
Reading 143,096 17.99 16.19 34.00 19.26 12.57 
Slough 119,067 20.94 13.70 34.38 19.30 11.67 

West Berkshire 144,483 19.44 11.22 30.85 25.24 13.26 
Windsor and Maidenhead 133,626 18.51 10.91 30.16 25.06 15.37 

Wokingham 150,229 19.65 12.01 31.01 25.40 11.93 

Ascot 5,460 21.14 12.16 27.66 23.39 15.66 
Binfield with Warfield 8,189 21.46 9.35 38.76 21.44 8.99 

Bullbrook 5,064 19.19 10.90 30.19 21.15 18.56 
Central Sandhurst 5,295 17.98 13.31 34.67 22.55 11.48 

College Town 5,905 23.23 13.56 38.34 17.46 7.40 
Crown Wood 8,466 22.16 13.67 43.26 15.27 5.65 
Crowthorne 5,200 17.56 10.88 29.96 27.27 14.33 

Great Hollands North 4,281 22.21 13.76 29.74 25.48 8.81 
Great Hollands South 5,711 24.50 15.43 30.73 24.16 5.18 

Hanworth 8,851 19.69 13.94 35.26 23.08 8.02 
Harmans Water 7,279 20.65 11.27 34.10 22.41 11.58 

Little Sandhurst and Wellington 5,706 20.94 17.30 25.83 24.97 10.95 
Old Bracknell 4,678 20.39 10.90 34.57 20.91 13.23 

Owlsmoor 5,408 21.45 13.07 36.56 23.48 5.44 
Priestwood and Garth 7,386 18.77 11.21 29.15 21.39 19.48 
Warfield Harvest Ride 8,121 24.09 6.40 47.25 15.96 6.30 

Wildridings and Central 4,535 16.58 11.95 31.71 22.45 17.31 
Winkfield and Cranbourne 4,082 21.12 6.66 32.12 26.26 13.84 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS02 
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Households with Children – 2001 

Area 

Households 
with 

dependent 
children 

Households with 
non-dependent 

children 

% of all households with children  
(dependent and non-dependent) 

England and Wales 6,388,261 2,031,002 38.87 
South East 959,293 289,865 38.00 
Berkshire 98,248 29,344 40.49 

Bracknell Forest 14,483 3,856 42.26 
Reading 16,098 4,928 36.33 
Slough 15,270 4,316 43.54 

West Berkshire 17,926 5,521 40.88 
Windsor and 
Maidenhead 15,458 5,131 37.94 

Wokingham 19,013 5,592 42.96 

Ascot 654 180 40.92 
Binfield with Warfield 1,129 217 41.63 

Bullbrook 621 217 39.90 
Central Sandhurst 690 195 40.82 

College Town 845 190 52.35 
Crown Wood 1,226 221 41.32 
Crowthorne 565 191 39.31 

Great Hollands North 602 197 48.87 
Great Hollands South 864 273 58.34 

Hanworth 1,131 391 42.21 
Harmans Water 967 262 39.97 

Little Sandhurst and 
Wellington 658 208 45.58 

Old Bracknell 593 176 39.38 
Owlsmoor 816 216 49.98 

Priestwood and Garth 885 321 38.84 
Warfield Harvest Ride 1,230 131 40.97 

Wildridings and Central 495 170 31.26 
Winkfield and 
Cranbourne 512 100 35.73 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS20 
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Ethnic Population – 2001 

Area % White % Mixed % Asian or 
Asian British 

% Black or 
Black British % Chinese % Other 

England and Wales 90.92 1.31 4.58 2.30 0.45 0.44 
South East 95.10 1.07 2.33 0.71 0.41 0.37 
Berkshire 88.68 1.54 6.82 1.97 0.46 0.53 

Bracknell Forest 95.05 1.22 1.91 1.02 0.37 0.42 
Reading 86.82 2.38 5.20 4.14 0.72 0.73 
Slough 63.70 2.33 27.94 5.06 0.29 0.67 

West Berkshire 97.37 0.87 0.71 0.48 0.32 0.25 
Windsor and 
Maidenhead 92.43 1.38 4.58 0.49 0.49 0.62 

Wokingham 93.89 1.14 3.08 0.89 0.50 0.49 

Ascot 95.00 1.41 1.48 0.99 0.48 0.64 
Binfield with 

Warfield 94.19 1.09 1.07 2.63 0.50 0.53 

Bullbrook 94.45 1.24 1.66 1.88 0.41 0.36 
Central Sandhurst 96.13 1.00 1.44 0.60 0.21 0.62 

College Town 92.23 1.24 5.89 0.17 0.34 0.14 
Crown Wood 95.03 1.28 1.68 1.02 0.54 0.46 
Crowthorne 94.00 1.48 1.13 2.81 0.19 0.38 

Great Hollands 
North 94.39 1.35 1.57 1.78 0.54 0.37 

Great Hollands 
South 95.32 1.23 2.07 0.77 0.33 0.28 

Hanworth 95.57 1.27 1.64 0.90 0.34 0.28 
Harmans Water 94.24 1.35 2.51 0.65 0.37 0.88 

Little Sandhurst and 
Wellington 96.70 1.03 1.14 0.26 0.39 0.47 

Old Bracknell 95.64 1.18 1.95 0.81 0.17 0.26 
Owlsmoor 96.52 0.63 1.59 0.63 0.22 0.41 

Priestwood and 
Garth 96.39 1.23 1.11 0.64 0.39 0.24 

Warfield Harvest 
Ride 94.29 1.37 2.67 0.66 0.48 0.53 

Wildridings and 
Central 94.49 1.37 2.54 0.99 0.20 0.42 

Winkfield and 
Cranbourne 97.23 1.20 1.13 0.07 0.20 0.17 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS06 
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Lone Parent Households – 2001 

Area Lone Parent Households 
with dependent children (no.) 

Lone Parent Households 
with dependent children (%) 

England and Wales 1,399,939 6.46 
South East 171,549 5.22 
Berkshire 15,183 4.82 

Bracknell Forest 2,368 5.46 
Reading 3,388 5.85 
Slough 2,471 5.49 

West Berkshire 2,563 4.47 
Windsor and Maidenhead 2,241 4.13 

Wokingham 2,152 3.76 

Ascot 90 4.42 
Binfield with Warfield 105 3.25 

Bullbrook 118 5.62 
Central Sandhurst 101 4.66 

College Town 94 4.75 
Crown Wood 238 6.80 
Crowthorne 59 3.07 

Great Hollands North 155 9.48 
Great Hollands South 174 8.93 

Hanworth 210 5.82 
Harmans Water 191 6.21 

Little Sandhurst and Wellington 67 3.53 
Old Bracknell 121 6.20 

Owlsmoor 121 5.86 
Priestwood and Garth 215 6.92 
Warfield Harvest Ride 129 3.88 

Wildridings and Central 126 5.92 
Winkfield and Cranbourne 54 3.15 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS20 

6 



6 

Key Statistics from the 2001 Census – Technical Appendix 
Population 

Retired Households – 2001 

Area % of total Households 

England and Wales 23.81 
South East 24.56 
Berkshire 19.41 

Bracknell Forest 17.18 
Reading 19.07 
Slough 17.85 

West Berkshire 20.30 
Windsor and Maidenhead 22.90 

Wokingham 18.48 

Ascot 24.29 
Binfield with Warfield 13.67 

Bullbrook 29.67 
Central Sandhurst 16.65 

College Town 12.95 
Crown Wood 9.94 
Crowthorne 22.72 

Great Hollands North 14.50 
Great Hollands South 8.88 

Hanworth 13.48 
Harmans Water 18.73 

Little Sandhurst and Wellington 19.11 
Old Bracknell 20.89 

Owlsmoor 9.15 
Priestwood and Garth 27.99 
Warfield Harvest Ride 9.54 

Wildridings and Central 24.45 
Winkfield and Cranbourne 20.61 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS20 
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7 Religion – 2001 
7.1 Population by Religious Beliefs – all beliefs – 2001 

Area % 
Christian 

% 
Buddhist 

% 
Hindu 

% 
Jewish 

% 
Muslim 

% 
Sikh 

% 
Other  

religions 

% 
No 

religion 

% 
Religion 

not 
stated 

England & Wales 71.75 0.28 1.06 0.50 2.97 0.63 0.29 14.81 7.71 
South East 72.78 0.28 0.56 0.24 1.36 0.47 0.36 16.5 7.46 

BERKSHIRE 68.46 0.31 1.42 0.26 3.69 2.02 0.29 16.18 7.36 

Bracknell Forest 72.01 0.28 0.99 0.17 0.68 0.19 0.29 17.96 7.43 
Reading 62.63 0.48 0.99 0.29 4.00 0.55 0.36 22.00 8.70 
Slough 53.75 0.25 4.48 0.12 13.35 9.09 0.3 10.97 7.70 

West Berkshire 75.93 0.25 0.24 0.19 0.40 0.10 0.28 15.71 6.90 
Windsor and 
Maidenhead 73.68 0.34 0.99 0.43 2.39 1.21 0.27 13.86 6.82 

Wokingham 72.78 0.28 0.82 0.36 1.33 0.97 0.26 16.59 6.60 

Ascot 77.03 0.2 0.38 0.4 1.21 0.37 0.40 13.06 6.94 
Binfield with 

Warfield 78.07 0.22 0.51 0.16 0.43 0.07 0.15 14.29 6.11 

Bullbrook 71.09 0.34 1.01 0.08 0.49 0.06 0.22 17.81 8.91 
Central Sandhurst 70.56 0.43 0.68 0.06 0.85 0.11 0.15 18.64 8.52 

College Town 71.36 0.88 4.23 0.25 0.75 0.15 0.42 15.41 6.54 
Crown Wood 68.23 0.24 0.94 0.22 0.70 0.17 0.24 21.71 7.56 
Crowthorne 72.02 0.31 0.37 0.13 0.75 0.06 0.42 15.85 10.1 

Great Hollands 
North 68.66 0.21 0.70 0.09 0.96 0.07 0.37 21.86 7.08 

Great Hollands 
South 68.88 0.12 0.72 0.07 0.93 0.32 0.23 20.99 7.74 

Hanworth 69.43 0.28 0.8 0.11 0.53 0.25 0.38 21.03 7.19 
Harmans Water 70.85 0.22 1.13 0.16 0.87 0.33 0.29 19.30 6.86 
Little Sandhurst 
and Wellington 74.78 0.35 0.40 0.32 0.49 0.16 0.28 17.19 6.03 

Old Bracknell 68.66 0.21 1.24 0.17 0.47 0.13 0.38 19.28 9.45 
Owlsmoor 73.05 0.26 0.63 0.00 0.74 0.18 0.33 17.26 7.55 

Priestwood and 
Garth 72.41 0.14 0.42 0.14 0.64 0.08 0.34 18.41 7.43 

Warfield Harvest 
Ride 73.82 0.25 1.63 0.17 0.66 0.41 0.15 16.13 6.78 
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Area % 
Christian 

% 
Buddhist 

% 
Hindu 

% 
Jewish 

% 
Muslim 

% 
Sikh 

% 
Other  

religions 

% 
No 

religion 

% 
Religion 

not 
stated 

Wildridings and 
Central 68.34 0.26 1.59 0.2 0.62 0.09 0.33 21.63 6.95 

Winkfield and 
Cranbourne 78.86 0.15 0.42 0.29 0.12 0.44 0.27 11.64 7.81 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS07 
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7.2 Non-Christian Population – 2001 

Area % Non-Christians* 

South East 3.27 
BERKSHIRE 7.995 

Bracknell Forest 2.6 
Reading 6.67 
Slough 27.59 

West Berkshire 1.46 
Windsor and Maidenhead 5.63 

Wokingham 4.02 

Ascot 2.96 
Binfield with Warfield 1.54 

Bullbrook 2.2 
Central Sandhurst 2.28 

College Town 6.68 
Crown Wood 2.51 
Crowthorne 2.04 

Great Hollands North 2.4 
Great Hollands South 2.39 

Hanworth 2.35 
Harmans Water 3 

Little Sandhurst and Wellington 2 
Old Bracknell 2.6 

Owlsmoor 2.14 
Priestwood and Garth 1.76 
Warfield Harvest Ride 3.27 

Wildridings and Central 3.09 
Winkfield and Cranbourne 1.69 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS07 

*Does not include residents who described themselves as having 'no religion' or did not state a religion 
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Marital Status – 2001 

Area 
% 

Single (never 
married) 

% 
Married 

% 
Re-married 

% Separated 
(but still legally 

married) 

% 
Divorced 

% 
Widowed 

England & Wales 30.11 43.56 7.36 2.37 8.23 8.37 
South East 28.39 44.72 8.31 2.29 8.2 8.09 
Berkshire 31.38 45.32 7.08 2.26 7.47 6.50 

Bracknell Forest 29.92 45.09 8.17 2.49 8.48 5.85 
Reading 41.1 37.3 5.37 2.28 7.44 6.51 
Slough 34.11 43.16 5.27 2.76 7.68 7.02 

West Berkshire 27.17 47.77 8.54 2.18 7.78 6.57 
Windsor and 
Maidenhead 28.5 47.31 7.35 2.11 7.28 7.46 

Wokingham 27.47 50.85 7.69 1.88 6.49 5.61 

Ascot 25.95 50.47 7.77 1.6 6.74 7.46 
Binfield with 

Warfield 27.96 49.59 8.32 2.45 6.94 4.73 

Bullbrook 28 44.46 8.12 2.48 7.45 9.48 
Central Sandhurst 30.45 44.5 8.22 2.57 8.4 5.85 

College Town 28.06 51.56 7.77 1.98 6.85 3.77 
Crown Wood 37.54 37.85 7.27 3.49 10.01 3.84 
Crowthorne 30.74 42.21 8.26 2.41 7.55 8.83 

Great Hollands 
North 30.56 41.57 9.02 2.91 10.61 5.32 

Great Hollands 
South 30.46 45.31 8.9 2.71 8.9 3.71 

Hanworth 33.62 40.45 8.06 2.83 10.13 4.91 
Harmans Water 30.65 43.93 7.82 2.25 9.59 5.76 
Little Sandhurst 
and Wellington 29.92 48.36 7.78 2.15 6.07 5.72 

Old Bracknell 30.63 42.34 8.22 2.29 9.75 6.77 
Owlsmoor 30.19 47.66 8.81 2.26 8.23 2.86 

Priestwood and 
Garth 28.16 42.63 7.57 2.58 9.22 9.84 

Warfield Harvest 
Ride 25.84 51.61 8.86 2.61 7.97 3.12 

Wildridings and 
Central 32.8 38.62 7.25 2.1 9.05 10.18 

Winkfield and 
Cranbourne 22.43 50.6 10.32 2.45 8.44 5.77 

Source: ONS Census 2001 Table KS04 
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